
Central U.S.
Carlot

Beef Report
Junt 10, 1992

Report aipplled by USDA
CENTRAL U.S. CARLOT BEEF
REPORT (INCLUDES THE MAJOR
PRODUCTION areas in the mid-
west AND TEXAS) AS OF 3 P.M.
COMPARED TO TUESDAY’S 3 P.M.
REPORT: UTILITY CARCASSES GEN-
ERALLY STEADY;CUTTER CARCAS-
SES MOSTLY 1.00HIGHER. DEMAND
MODERATE FOR LIGHT TO MOD-

ERATE OFFERINGS
COW AND BULL CARCASSES

FOB OMAHA BASIS
23 LOADS REPORTED

UT3RK 2-4. 450 & UP. 4 LOADS.
RANGE Sl.O, LATEST ESTB. MKT.
81.00.

UT3NC 1-3,400AND UP, 12LOADS,
RANGE 84.00-86.00, LATEST ESTB.
MKT. 84.00-85.00

CUTTER 1-2, 350 A UP. 7 LOADS,
RANGE 91.50-93.50, LATEST ESTB.
MKT. 91.50.

BULLS 500/UP.YG 1,LATEST ESTB.
MKT. 100.00 C

BONELESS PROCESSING BEEF/
BEEF TRIMMINGS

142 LOADS REPORTED
FRESH 90% BONELESS BEEF IN

THE MIDWEST 2.00 HIGHER, AND IN
TEXAS,4.00-S.SOHIGHER THANLAST
TEST; 85% 2.50-3.00 HIGHER; 65%
GENERALLY STEADY. DEMAND
MODERATE FOR LIGHT TO MOD-
ERATE OFFERINGS.

FOB OMAHA BASIS
90%FR, 18 LOADS, RANGE

116.0-118.0, WT. AVO. 117.42.
90%FZ, UNQUOTED.
85% FR. 2 LOADS, RANGE

110.5-111.0, WT. AVG. 110.75.
85%FZ> UNQUOTED.
75%FR,RANGE 89.0,WT. AVG. 89.00

D.
75%FZ, UNQUOTED.
65%FR,10LOADS,RANGE7I.O-73.0,

WT. AVG. 71.70.
65%FZ, UNQUOTED.
50%FR, 80 LOADS, RANGE

48.00-49.00, WT. AVG. 48.62,
50%FZ, 2 LOADS,RANGE 52.00, WT.

AVG. 52.00.
50%8X. UNQUOTED.
BULL: 92-94, RANGE 143.00, WT.

AVG. 143.00 C
FOB EAST TEXAS
AND OKALHOMA

90%FR, 26 LOADS. RANGE

117.0-118.5, WT. AVO. 117.83.
909UZ, UNQUOTED.
85%FR, UNQUOTED.
85%FZ, UNQUOTED.
75%FR, 4 LOADS, RANGE 87.5, WT.

AVG. 87.5 a
75%FZ, UNQUOTED.
65%FR, UNQUOTED.
65%FZ, UNQUOTED.
BULL: 92-94 UNQUOTED.

CAF NORTHEAST AREAS
90‘fcFRESH, UNQUOTED.
9098FZ, UNQUOTED.
85% FR, UNQUOTED.
85% FZ, 75% FR, 75% FZ. 65% FR

AND 65% FZ, UNQUOTED.
**ABCDB AFTER QUOTES REPRE-

SENTS DAYS SINCE LAST ACTUAL
MARKET TEST. QUOTES ARE
DROPPED AFTER 5DAYSOF NO TEST
OR BEFORE IF THEY NO LONGER
REFLECT CURRENT MARKET
CONDITIONS.**

Grantsville
Livestock

GrantorOla, Maryland
Sat, June 6. 1992

HOGS: TOP BARROWS * GILTS
43.50- HEAVY BUTCHER
35.00- LIGHT BUTCHER
35.50- BUTCHER SOWS
30.50- FEEDER SHOATS
10.00-

VEAL: GOOD 85.00-95.00; STAN-
DARD 65.0080.00; UTILITY6O.OOAND
DOWN. BULL CALVES 100.00-12S.00;
BEEF CALVES UP TO 2.00.

SHEEP A LAMBS: GOOD
65.00-75.00; UTILITY 50.00-60.00;
SLAUGHTER EWES 14.00-2100.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE; STEERS,
GOOD, 68.00-70.50, STANDARD
615065.00; UTILITY 55.0060.00.

HEIFERS: GOOD 65.0068J0;STAN-
DARD 58.00-62.00; UTILITY
50.0055.00.

COWS: COMMERCIAL 455053J0;
UTILITY 410044.00; CANNER ACUT-
TER 40.00-DOWN.

BULLS: COMM. A GOOD
54.0064.00; CUTTER AND UTILITY
48.0050.00.

STOCK-FEEDER CATTLE; GOOD
70.0080.00; MEDIUM 55.0065.00.

STEER CALVES: GOOD
75.00105.00; MEDIUM 60.006750.

HEIFER CALVES: GOOD
65.00100.00; MEDIUM 50.0060.00

EGGS: LARGE .3050, MEDIUM TO
.30.

TOWN AND COUNTRY
POURED WALLS

• Manure Pitt
• Retaining Walls
• House Basements
• Trench Silo Walls

(215)893-5794
Ask For Ik*

4

Four States
Livestock

H spas down, Md.
June 10, 1992

Report inppiled by Audio*
SLAUGHTER COWS; 60 HEAD.

UTILITY 47.00-51.00; HIGHDRESSING
51.00- FEW TO 55.00; CANNERS
43.00- SHELLY 43.00 DOWN.

BULLS: YG#II93OLBS. 64.75; YG#2
1300-1600 LBS. 57.00-60.00.

FED STEERS: HIGH CHOICE TO
PRIME I2SO-14S0 LBS. 75.00-78.50;
SELECT TO LOW CHOICE 1000-1200
LBS. 68.00-72.50; SELECT 64.0V68.0a

FED HEIFERS: HIGH CHOICE TO
PRIME 1100-1300 LBS. 71.00-73.50;
CHOICE 900-1050 LBS. 66.00-70.50;
SELECT 62.00-66.00.

VEAL CALVES: CHOICE 150-300
LBS. 98.00-111.00; GOOD 85.00-95.00;
CULLS 85-110 LBS. 78.00-88.00; 50-80
LBS. 70.00-80.00; WBAK/ROUGH 65.00
DOWN.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
5.00 HIGHER. «1 95-125 LBS.
117.00- 80-90 LBS. 95.00-130.00;

HOLSTEIN HEIFERS «1 95-120 LBS.
135.00- 75-90 LBS. 85.00-135.00;

BEEF X BULLS 115.00-142.00
BUTCHER HOGS: NO TOPS

OFFERED. 215-260 LBS. «2&3
41.00- 200-215 LBS. 38.CXV40.00;
FEW 265-280 LBS. 42.00-42^0.

SOWS: 300-500 LBS. 32.00-35.00;
500-700 LBS. 35.00-37.00

BOARS: 400-650 LBS. TO 29.75.
STOCK CATTLE: STEERS FEW

200-400LBS. 85.00-105.00;400-500LBS.
80.00- 600-800 LBS. 68.00-73.00;
800-950 LBS. 6100-70.00.

HEIFERS; 300-400 LBS. 70.00-80.00;
FEW TO 86.00; 400-600 LBS.
64.00- 800-950 LBS. 60.00-69.00.

BULLS: 300-500 LBS. 75.00-83.00;
500-700L85.65.00-75.00;800-1100LBS.
54.00-

DAIRY REPLACEMENTS: FEW
SPRINGERS 800.00-1085.00; HOLS-
TEIN HEIFERS BY THE POUND.
300-500LBS. 70.00-9100; 500-700 LBS.
65.00- HOLSTEIN BULLS
950-1250 LBS. SS.OO-SB.2S.

LAMBS: CHOICE 80-115 LBS.
68.00- GOOD 60-80 LBS.
65.00-

SHEEP: 18.00-34.00.
GOATS: LARGE 50.00-66.00;

MEDIUM 30.00-50.00; SMALL
20.00-30.00

PIG AND SHOATS: 125 HEAD. BY
THE HEAD, 20-40 LBS. 20.00-25.00;

c
• Market Hogs
• Sows • Boars
• Cull Pigs

JUI
NOW RECEIVING:
Mon. 6:30-11 a.m. HatfMd
Sat. 6:30-10 a.m. Quality Malta

Rt M 7 ■ 1 mil* North el Flvipolntvllli
(215) 445-5776 • FAX (215) 445-6099

Lancaster Firming, Saturday, Jum13,1992-A7
40-50 LBS. 25.00-31.00; BY THE
POUND. 100-130 LBS. 40.00-45.00;
150-195 LBS. 38.00-42.00.

STOCK BOARS: 200-260 LBS.
37.CXV40.00

Shenandoah
Valley

Livestock
HarHaooburf, Va.

Jum 1992
Report mppUod by auctioo

NEXT WED., JUNE 17, SPECIAL
DAIRY CONSIGNMENT SALE. GOOD
DEMAND FOR HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
400-800 LBS. AND LARGE FANCY
SPRINGERS. PROMISED: 1 REG. HOL.
BULL 1300-1400LBS. SIRE; 5 BROOKS
SPOUT GABRIEL, RECORDS 22,830
LBS. MILK. DAM: HOLTERHOLM
FARMS HELLO PROMO; 1 JERSEY
BULL 1000 LBS. AND 3 BRED GILTS
DUE IN JULY.

Keister’s
MIDDLEBURG, PA

June 9, 1992

STEERS: MRL-1 300-500 LBS.
15.00- 500-700 LBS. 77.00-SS.OO;
800-900 LBS. 72.00.

S-LRMRL-2: 300-500 LBS.
80.00- 500-700 LBS. 75.00-77.00;
HOSLTEINS 62.00-17.00.

CATTLE 371.. PDA ..Compered with
last weeks market: SI. steers strong to 1.00
higher; cows mostly .50 to 1.00 lower.
Choice 1100/1450 lbs. steers 71.00-75.75,
few to 76.50, few Select 67.75-70.00. Few
Choice Holsteins 67.00-68.50, one at
70.75, few Select 63.25-65.00, few Stan-
dard 37.30-60.00, few Choice heifers
68.75-73.50, 2 head 80.25 & 81.75, few
Select 65.75-67.50. Few Breaking Utility
& Commercial si. cows 47.00-51.50, Cut-
ter& Boning Utility 48.00-51.25, couple to
52.00, Canner & Low Cutter 44.50-47.50.
Shells down to 35.00. One Choice bullock
at 68.00. Few Yield Grade No. 1, si. bulls
1480/2335 lbs. 56.75-62.25. few No. 2
1015/1375 lbs. 52.25-55.00. Feeder Cattle:
Medium Frame 1 330/680 lbs. steers and
bulls 63.00-80.00, few Large Frame 1
350/700 lbs. heifers 63.00- 78.00.

CALVES 154...0ne Choice vealer at
89.00. Farm Calves; Holstein bulls No. 1,
90/125 lbs. 110.00-135.00, No. 2, 85/120
lbs. 80.00-105.00, Holsteins heifers No. 1,
80/120 lbs. 155.00-197.50.Few Beef cross
bulls and heifers 75.00- 110.00.

HOGS 357...(6/08/92)..8«rr0ws and
Gilts uneven, ebout steady. No. 1 225/250
lbs. barrows and gilts 45.00-46.25. No.
1-2,220/250lbs. 43.00-44.50,1-3 200/250
lbs. 42.00-43.00, 2-3 190/300 lbs.
39.00- Sows: 1-3 300/720 lbs.
34.00- 2-3 300/700 lbs. 26.00-33.75.
Boars 25Q/675 lbs. 28.00-30.75.

FEEDER PIGS 345...US 1-3 25/45 lbs.
feeder pigs 20.00-30.00, 60/75 lbs.
31.00-35.00. all per head.

BULLS: 400-500LBS. 79.00; 500-700
LBS. 76.00-78.0 a

HEIFERS: 300-500 LBS. 74.00-80.0%
500-700LBS. 73.50-76.0 a 600-800 LBS.
69.00-73.50.

S-LAMAL-2: 300-500 LBS. 70.00.
STOCK COWS; BEEP PAIRS

550.00- Oa BABY CALVES BY THE
HEAD, Saoo-167.0a BY THE POUND,
1.00-

SLAUGHTER COWS; UTILITY AND
COMMERCIAL 2-4 43.00-48.5 a CAN-
NERS AND CUTTERS 1-3 39.00-43.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS; 1 & 2
54.00-62.50.

LAMBS; BLUE O CHOICE AND
PRIME 74.35, RED O CHOICE 79.0a
FEEDER LAMBS CHOICE 80.00-84.(X>,
SLAUGHTER EWES IXOO-27.75.

SOWS: 27.00-33.00.
BOARS: 26.75.

Belleville
Livestock Auction

BELLEVILLE, PA
June 10, 1992

CATTLE 116...Suppliedby the auction;
One Standard si. steer 64.75. One Utility
heifer at 55.00. Breaking Utility and Com-
mercial slaughter cows 47.75-50.75, one at
53.85, Cutter and Boning Utility
43.35-47.75, Canner and low Cutter
40.50- SheUs down to 37.00. One
Yield Grade No. 2 bull at 58.25.

CALVES 96...Standard and Good
vealers 8000-82.00, Utility 50 00-52.00.
FARM CALVES: No. 1 Holstein Bulls
107.50- No. 2 85.00-115.00, Hols-
tein heifers 120.00-165.00.

HOGS 60...US No 1-2 215/255 lbs bar-
rows and gilts 46.10-47.75, 1-3 200/275
lbs. 42.00-43.00, Sows 1-3 34.00-37 00,
2-3 27.50-29.00, Boars 26.50-28.50,

FEEDER PIGS 206...US 1-3feeder pigs
24.00- all per head.

SHEEP 46...Choice slaughter Lambs
80.00- Slaughter ewes
20.00- 00.— aU cwt.

SHEEP 113...Choice 30/80 lbs. Spring
Slaughter Lambs 69.00-86.00, few to
125.00, Good 25/50 lbs. 49.00-61.00.
Slaughter Ewes 15.00-28.00. • all cwt.

GOATS 36...Large Goats 52.00-102.00,
Large Kids 14.00-27.00. all per head

A p&C

GOATS 28...Urge 20.00-80.00. all
per head

HOLSTEIN DAIRY
COWS . 5550.00-1410.00

Diffenbach
Auction Inc.

100 Waal Jackson Stmt • Box 186 • Nsw Holland, Pennsylvania 17557
Offlc»; (71 355-7253 • FAX; 355-9547

HAY & GRAIN SALE EVERY MONDAY -10:00 A.M.
WED.. JULY 1 WINR(

JULY 7 WHOLESALE FURNITURI
TRUCK «. FARM TOYS 6:30 P.M.

6:30 P.M.TUE.

UDORFR
C.B. HOOBER& SON, INC. ■ ■m HOOBER EQUIPMENT. INC,

Intercourse, PA ■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■ Middletown, DE
(717)768-8231 ■» TWO LOCATIONS (302)378-9555

The Saving Place
Battery-operated moisture tester!

Grain Moisture Tester

*179"
(891256)

a Portable tester measures your grain’s moisture
tent and provides readout in seconds.

Automatically compensates for grain
temperature, adjusts easily to match your
local elevator saving dockage fees!

Reg Sale Price $199.00
Save 520.00

WE SHIP PARTS DAILY
Via FED. EXP. - UPS - PPSH - BUS - AIR FREIGHT, ETC.

HOURS r^TC-1111Mon.-Fri. 7 AM-5 PM; Sat: 7 AM-Noon Lyxxj PH
CALLUS... Authorized

HfaUßtWtHtnh UPS station

rnstMM
Pick Up Your

Phone And
Ok Place Your

Parts
Order

r~Hi M WlthIt-— ' Us

JULY 10 FARM EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 9:00 A.M,
TUE.. JULY 21 QUILT. CRAFT. A BUGGY 9:00 A.M
WED., JULY 22 QUILT, CRAFT 9:00 A.M.

EQUIPPED FOR AN AUCTION AT YOUR PLACE OR OURS
AI AN DIFFENBACH AUCT. ■ AU2258-L

Agricultural Producers
Today’s ag-markets are extremely volatile and
likely will remain that way for the balance of
this marketing year.

Let us help...
• Cash Grain Merchandising

• Cash Feed Stuff Sales (including cotton
seed and hominy)

• Grain Forward Pricing
• Livestock Forward Pricing

• Full Service Futures Brokerage
• Market Consulting

• Rail-to-truck Facilities at Palmyra-
Greencastle

IN PA
1-800-722-6246 VJ
OUT OF STATE
1-800-733-3647
LQQAL
1-717-838-7050 'Wv*


